TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's entity should be changed from "Delaware" to "Limited Partnership" previously recorded on Reel 003524 Frame 0905. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.		04/18/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ikano Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	265 East 100 South, Suite 240
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	SISNA, Inc.
Street Address:	265 East 100 South, Suite 240
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Wireless Network Services, Inc.
Street Address:	265 East 100 South, Suite 240
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	l
١				ı

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0510

Registration Number:	2839294	нотѕротzz
Registration Number:	2885700	HOTSPOTZZ NETWORK
Registration Number:	2154593	SISNA
Registration Number:	3056717	IKANO
Registration Number:	3056716	IKANO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)591-1400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tsien@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Sien

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn, LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250219.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Fredericks
Signature:	/John D. Fredericks/
Date:	04/20/2007

Total Attachments: 7

source=Corrective Zwirn#page1.tif source=Corrective Zwirn#page2.tif source=Corrective Zwirn#page3.tif source=Corrective Zwirn#page4.tif source=Corrective Zwirn#page5.tif source=Corrective Zwirn#page6.tif source=Corrective Zwirn#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0511

TO: TED SIEN COMPANY: 101 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 3900

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 04/18/2007 Electronic Version v1.1 900074786 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date Entity Type Formerly** D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities 04/18/2007 Delaware: Fund, L.P. RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Ikano Communications, Inc. Street Address: 265 East 100 South, Suite 240 Salt Lake City City: State/Country: UTAH Postal Code: 84111 Entity Type: CORPORATION: SISNA, Inc. Name: Street Address: 265 East 100 South, Suite 240 Salt Lake City City: State/Country: UTAH Postal Code: 84111 Entity Type: CORPORATION: Wireless Network Services, Inc. Name: Street Address: 265 East 100 South, Suite 240 Salt Lake City City: UTAH State/Country: Postal Code: 84111 CORPORATION: Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 **Property Type** Number Word Mark Registration Number: 2839294 **HOTSPOTZZ**

USPTO

4/19/2007 5:43:32 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: TED SIEN COMPANY: 101 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 3900

Registration Number:	2885700	HOTSPOTZZ NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2154593	SISNA	
Registration Number:	3056717	IKANO	
Registration Number:	3056716	IKANO	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA		
Fax Number:	(415)591-140	0	
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail v	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Email: tsien@winston.com			
Correspondent Name:	Ted Sien		
Address Line 1:	101 California	101 California Street, Suite 3900	
Address Line 2:	Winston & Strawn LLP		
Address Line 4:	address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		250219.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John D. Fredericks	
Signature:		/John D. Fredericks/	
Date:		04/18/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Zwirn TM Release source=Zwirn TM Release	. •		

source=Zwirn TM Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 20, 2006 (the "Collateral Assignment"; capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Collateral Assignment) among IKANO Communications, Inc., SISNA, Inc. and Wireless Network Services, Inc. (collectively the "Assignors") and D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P., as agent (the "Assignee"), Assignors granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark Licenses, including without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3274/0476; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee, does hereby fully release its security interest in and the lien on the Trademark Collateral including, without limitation, the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

LA:186860.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0514

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this _____ day of April, 2007.

D.B. ZWIRN SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND, L.P.

By:

LAWRENCE CUTLER Mame: CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

Title:

On this 18th day of April, 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Lawrence Cutter, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

ALICIA B BURSOR NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01BU6159119 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Jan. 16, 2011

-2-

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER
HOTSPOTZZ	2,839,294
HOTSPOTZZ NETWORK and Design	2,885,700
SISNA	2,154,593
IKANO	3,056,717
IKANO & Design	3,056,716

-3-

LA:186860.2

RECORDED: 04/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0516